



\$~11 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CS(COMM) 397/2016, I.A. 25716/2014-Stay

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. J.V. Abhay, Ms. Maidini P. &
Mr. Sushain Sobti, Adv.

versus

M/S JAGRAN PRODUCTION LTD & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

CS(COMM) 398/2016, I.A. 25466/2014-Stay, I.A. 5505/2015-O-
39,R-4, I.A. 5506/2015-Modify order dt. 05.01.2015.

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. J.V. Abhay, Ms. Maidini P. &
Mr. Sushain Sobti, Adv.

versus

JAGRAN INFRA PROJECTS PVT LTD & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

CS(COMM) 425/2016, I.A. 917/2015-Stay

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. J.V. Abhay, Ms. Maidini P. &
Mr. Sushain Sobti, Adv.

versus

DAINIK JAGRAN NEWS PAPERS PVT LTD & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

+ CS(COMM) 426/2016, I.A. 919/2015-Stay

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. J.V. Abhay, Ms. Maidini P. &
Mr. Sushain Sobti, Adv.

versus



JAGRAN ENTERTAINMENT MEDIA PVT LTD & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

07.08.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that he shall prepare a Chart laying out the measures for reaching a settlement, primarily taking into account the earlier orders dated 29.01.2020 and 13.04.2023 passed by this Court as also the affidavits of Mr. Amit Jaiswal filed on behalf of plaintiff vide diary no. 751924/2023 and the subsequent affidavit of Mr. Anshuman Gupta filed on behalf of defendants vide diary no. 1390882/2023. Learned counsel submits that the said Chart shall be shared with the learned counsel for the defendant within a period of four weeks. Let the same be done within the said period of four weeks.

2. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he will in turn revert with the proposals qua the said Chart to the learned counsel for the plaintiff within a period of four weeks thereafter.

3. Let the same be done within the said period of four weeks.

4. Renotify for further proceedings on 13.11.2024.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 7, 2024/rr