



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (COMM) 426/2016**

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD. Plaintiff
Through: Mr. J. V. Abhay, Ms. Maidini Phul
and Mr. Vishnu Rege, Advocates.
versus

JAGRAN ENTERTAINMENT MEDIA
PVT. LTD. & ANR. Defendants
Through: Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Advocate.
(M:9891860220)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **22.11.2018**

I.A. 23677/2015 (discharge of counsel)

This is an application seeking discharge as counsel for the Defendants. Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Advocate has already entered appearance and filed his vakalatnama. The earlier counsel is, accordingly, discharged. I.A. is disposed of.

CS (COMM) 426/2016 & I.A. 919/2015 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC)

Learned counsel for the Defendants submits that the Defendant No.1 company is no longer in liquidation. He wishes to place on record the copy of the order passed by the Delhi High Court. Let the copy of the same be filed before the next date.

List for hearing on 14th February, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

NOVEMBER 22, 2018/dk