



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 426/2016 & I.A. 919/2015**

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Dewan, Ms. Maidini Phul,
Ms. Prakriti Sharma and Mr. Sushain
Sobti, Advocates

versus

JAGRAN ENTERTAINMENT MEDIA PVT LTD & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh and Ms.
Subasri Jaganathan, Advocates for LR
of Sanjeev Mohan Gupta

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

13.11.2024

1. Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Advocate submits that Mr. Sanjiv Mohan Gupta, who was defendant no. 2 in the present suit has expired. He has instructions from the legal heirs of Mr. Sanjiv Mohan Gupta to appear in the matter. He shall file his *vakalatnama* before the next date of hearing.
2. Mr. Singh shall also take instructions before the next date of hearing whether he shall represent the defendant no.1 company as well, if so, he shall file his *vakalatnama* before the next date of hearing.
3. Ms. Maidini Phul, Advocate appearing on behalf of the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff may be inclined to drop the defendants no. 2, 3 and 4 as defendants in the present suit. She submits that she will take instructions in this regard before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 17th December, 2024.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2024/tp