



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 426/2016 with I.A. 919/2015

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J. V. Abay, Ms. Prakriti Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

JAGRAN ENTERTAINMENT MEDIA PVT LTD
& ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh & Ms.
Subasri Jaganathan, Advocates for D-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **21.02.2025**

1. Pursuant to last order dated 17th December, 2024, amended memo of parties has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, counsel for the erstwhile defendant no.2 has handed-over an order of the Bombay High Court, dated 1st August, 2018, in terms of which the Official Liquidator, attached to the Bombay High Court has been appointed as the liquidator of the defendant Company.
3. Upon plaintiff taking steps, let fresh summons be issued to the defendant Company through the Official Liquidator, attached to the Bombay High Court.
4. List on 30th July, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2025/at