



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 426/2016**
M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prakriti Sharma, Advocate

versus

**JAGRAN ENTERTAINMENT MEDIA PVT LTD &
ANR**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh,
Ms. Subasri Jaganathan (VC),
Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
27.02.2025

%

**I.A. No. 5208/2025 on behalf of the applicants for
impleadment as defendants.**

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff who presses for an opportunity to file a response. Let the reply be filed within four weeks, with an advance copy of the same to the opposite side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter within two weeks of receiving an advance copy of the reply.
2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 13.05.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 27, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any