



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 426/2016
M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prakriti Sharma, Advocate

versus

**JAGRAN ENTERTAINMENT MEDIA PVT LTD &
ANR**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh,
Ms. Subasri Jaganathan,
Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

28.07.2025

**I.A. No. 8433/2025 on behalf of the applicant for
impleadment as the defendant.**

1. Pleadings are complete. Put up again for arguments.

**I.A. No. 5208/2025 on behalf of the applicants for
impleadment as the defendants.**

2. Pleadings are complete. Put up again for arguments.

3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for
30.07.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date
already fixed i.e. 30.07.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 28, 2025/sk