



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 426/2016 & I.A. 919/2015**

M/S JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LTDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. J.V. Abhay & Mr. Prakriti
Sharma, Advs.**

versus

JAGRAN ENTERTAINMENT MEDIA PVT LTD & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

17.12.2025

IA 31614/2025

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiff seeking summary judgment. He states that the judgment is sought against the sole defendant which is the corporate entity.
2. On steps being taken by the plaintiff, issue notice to defendant no.1 through speed most and e-mode, in addition, issue notice to the Directors whose names are mentioned in the MCA website. Also, issue notice to the concerned ROC with respect to the status of this company as per the records of MCA. In addition to the standing counsel for the ROC.
3. List on **30.04.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/gm